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From: Larry Wiley

To: Tom Harrison

Date: 10/17/2011 3:41:40 PM
Subject: Re: Garber Map
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Tom - -

I am supporting he Garber/King Map.
Thanks for your interest.

Larry

>>> Tom Harrison <tharrison@pseutah.com> 10/17/2011 8:52 AM >>>
| support the Garber Map. Please consider it carefully.

Thomas F. Harrison

Manager of Business Development
Precision Systems Engineering
9805 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070

Direct - (801) 676-8138

Cell - (801) 556-7417
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From: Larry Wiley

To:

Date: 10/17/2011 3:43:26 PM

Subject: Re: Constituant Support: Garber Citizen Map
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-A. Allen - -

I am supporting the Garber/King Map.
Thanks for your interest in this process.
Larry

>>> <aallen67@mymail.slcc.edu> 10/17/2011 1:08 AM >>>
Hello Mr. Wiley,

I am a constituant living in District XXXI, and I support the Garber Citizen
Map- since it is most Salt Lake friendly map to be voted on. I hope you will
take this into consideration when voting on the new redistricting.

Thank you for your time,
-A, Allen
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From: Larry Wiley

To: holly carson

Date: 10/17/2011 3:45:53 PM
Subject: Re: redistricting.
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With regards to the congressional maps - - I am supporting the Garber/King Map.
Thanks Holly.
Larry

>>> "holly carson" <hollycarson41@gmail.com> 10/15/2011 3:58 PM >>>
So do you know whom you would be representing in this proposal?
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From: Larry Wiley

To: gail gerlach

Date: 10/17/2011 3:47:11 PM
Subject: Re: redistricting
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Gail - -

I am supporting the Garber/King Map.

Thanks for your interest.

Larry

>>> gail gerlach <ggerlach@mac.com> 10/14/2011 9:32 PM >>>

I urge you to vote against the Senate pizza plan, as well as the plan secretly drawn by Lockhart and associates.
I think it is wrong to legitimize unethical practices as well as wasteful practices. Taxpayers paid a million dollars
for a redistricting committee which was apparently used as a smoke screen to Republican gerrymandering

plans. The arrogance of that party is astounding.

The maps are difficult to read on the computer but the looks of Gerber Citizen Map and the comments about it
appear to me to be the best choice.

Gail Gerlach
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From: Larry Wiley
To: John Funk
Date: 10/17/2011 3:48:09 PM
Subject: Re: Graber Citizen Map
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John - -

I am supporting the Garber/King Map.

Thanks for your interest.

Larry

>>> John Funk <jfunk54@gmail.com> 10/14/2011 4:06 PM >>>

Dear Rep. Wiley,

As a constituent of your area, I support the Garber Citizen Map that has recently be circulated. I appreciate all
you do for our district and hope you will support this redistricting attempt, as well. It is the closest thing to fair
that I have seen recently.

Thank you,

John H. Funk
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From: Larry Wiley

To: Beverly

Date: 10/17/2011 3:49:39 PM
Subject: Re: redistricting

file:///F:/GW-Archive/HOUSE/Iwiley/mail/top951.html 3/16/2012



Page 1 of 1

Beverly - -
I am supporting the Garber/King Map.
Thanks for your interest.

Larry

>>> "Beverly" <bevterry@myway.com> 10/13/2011 11:12 PM >>>
Rep. Wiley. I support the Garber Citizen Map. It keeps the most communities together. Please support it.
Sincerely, Beverly Terry
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From: Larry Wiley

To: Rich Hendron

Date: 10/17/2011 5:10:43 PM
Subject: Re: Redistricting
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Rich - -

I will forward your message to each.
Thanks,

Larry

>>> "Rich Hendron" <rhendron@xmission.com> 10/17/2011 4:28 PM >>>
Dear Representative Wiley-

Thank you very much for your prompt reply.

It's too bad that the Cox-McAdams proposal has failed, since it is the most elegant and straightforward of the
solutions.

| don't have their e-mail addresses handy, but please thank them for their good work.
I'll continue to follow the process with interest.

Sincerely-

Rich Hendron

2645 South 800 East
Salt Lake City, Utah 84106

From: Larry Wiley
To: Rich Hendron

Sent: Monday, October 17, 2011 3:38 PM
Subject: Re: Redistricting

Rich - -

Thanks for your comments. I don't know if you have been following the debate on the house floor today but
Rep Cox presented the Cox/McAdams map and it fell short of passing. Again, a party line split in voting. We
are currently back to the Senate Base Map - SB 3002. As soon as we reconvene we will be debating SB 3002
again.

Thanks for your message.
Larry

>>> "Rich Hendron" <rhendron@xmission.com> 10/17/2011 12:52 PM >>>
Dear Senators Davis and Waddoups, and Representatives Lockhart and Wiley

Our redistricting process has been very interesting, and | have carefully reviewed and studied the redistricting
principles set forth by the Legislature.

The work by Representative Cox and Senator McAdams follows those principles more closely than any of the
other maps, and | request that you adopt one of their versions of the redistricting maps.

Sincerely-
Richard Hendron

2645 South 800 East
Salt Lake City, UT 84106
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From: Larry Wiley

To: Fred Cox, Ben McAdams
Date: 10/17/2011 5:16:12 PM
Subject: Fwd: Re: Redistricting
Attachments: Re: Redistricting
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A "Thank You" from on of our constituents. Please allow the opportunity to say thanks as well for your efforts
on your map.

THANKS!

Larry
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From: Larry Wiley

To:

Date: 10/18/2011 7:55:58 PM
Subject: Re: Disapointment

For thr record Charlie | did not vote in favor of SB 3002 19th substitute. Before sending out inflammatory
statements please verify who you are sending disappointing mail to.

Thanks,
Rep. Wiley
Sent from myTouch 4G

----- Reply message ----—-

From: "Charlie Treft "

To: "Julie Fisher" , "Bradley Daw" , "Brad Dee" , "Becky Edwards" , "Brad Galvez" , "Bill Wright" , "Brad Last",
"Becky Lockhart" , "Brad Wilson" , "Brian King" , "Chris Herrod" , "Curtis Oda" , "Carol Moss" , "Curt Webb" ,
"Christine Watkins" , "Carl Wimmer" , "David Butterfield" , "David Clark" , "Derek Brown" , "Don IPSON" , "David
Litvack" , "Doug Sagers" , "Dixon Pitcher" "Dean Sanpei" , "Eric Hutchings" , "Evan Vickers" , "Francis Gibson" ,
"Fred Cox" , "Gage Froerer" , "Greg Hughes" , "Holly Richardson” , "Johnny Anderson” , "Janice Fisher" "Jim
Bird" , "Joel Briscoe" , "Jack Draxler" , "Jim Dunnigan” , "Jeremy Peterson” , "John Mathis" , "Jennifer Seelig",
"Kay Mclff', "Keith Grover", "Ken lvory" , "Kraig Powell" , "Kenneth Sumsion" , "LaVar Christensen" , "Lee
Perry" , "Lynn Hemingway" , "Larry Wiley" , "Marie Poulson” , "Mark Wheatley" , "Melvin Brown" , "Merlynn
Newbold" , "Mike Morley" , "Neal Hendrickson" , "Patrice Arent" , "Patrick Painter" , "Paul Ray" , "Rebecca
Houck" , "Richard Greenwood" , "Ronda Menlove" , "Roger Barrus" , "Ryan Wilcox" "Susan Duckworth" , "Steve
Eliason" , "Stephen Sandstrom" , "Steve Handy" , "Tim Cosgrove" , "Todd Kiser" , "Val Peterson” , "Wayne
Harper" , "jim@jim4utah.com” "mnoel@kanab.net", “jbiskupski@utah.gov" , "idougall@utah.gov"

Subject: Disapointment

Date: Tue, Oct 18, 2011 4:27 pm

>>> "Charlie Treft " 2011-10-18T16:27:45.729916 >>>

It is with

great displeasure that | have witnessed this year the destruction of
Constitutional principles by the very people | elected to represent me. | was
disgusted with how SB3002519 and SB3002S20 were virtually shoved down our
throats when we the voters said with one accord no to this map. | know several
people who sent e-mails asking you to not vote for this map. Now we see that
the party bosses in Salt Lake City told you what to do.

| have never

felt as powerless as a voter as | have at this time. It as if my voice did not
even matter to you. | have been betrayed by the people | voted for. This is

just what they did in the old Soviet Union.

Sincerely;

Charles P.

Treft

Layton, Utah
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From: Larry Wiley

To:

Date: 10/18/2011 8:53:06 PM
Subject: Re: Disapointment

Apologies accepted. | share your feelings and frustrations and appreciate your willingness to share your thoughts.
We did our best as a caucus to ensure a fair and open process but there just wasn't enough of us to make a
difference.

Again, thanks for your interest and getting involved.

Larry
Sent from myTouch 4G

----- Reply message --—-

From: "Charlie Treft "

To: "Larry Wiley"

Subject: Disapointment

Date: Tue, Oct 18, 2011 8:23 pm

>>>"Charlie Treft " 2011-10-18T20:23:57.965460 >>>
My apologies to you. | am just so angry as to how all this went down that | sent this e-mail to all Utah Legislators. |
applaud your courage to vote agents this mess.

From: Larry Wiley <lwiley@utah.gov>

To: cptreft@yahoo.com

Sent: Tuesday, October 18, 2011 7:55 PM
Subject: Re: Disapointment

For thr record Charlie | did not vote in favor of SB 3002 19th substitute. Before sending out inflammatory
statements please verify who you are sending disappointing mail to.

Thanks,
Rep. Wiley
Sent from myTouch 4G

----- Reply message --—---

From: "Charlie Treft <cptreft@yahoo.com>" <cptreft@yahoo.com>

To: "Julie Fisher" <JFisher@utah.gov>, "Bradley Daw" <bdaw@utah.gov>, "Brad Dee" <bdee@utah.gov>, "Becky
Edwards" <beckyedwards@utah.gov>, "Brad Galvez" <bgalvez@utah.gov>, "Bill Wright" <billwright@utah.gov>,
"Brad Last" <blast@utah.gov>, "Becky Lockhart" <blockhart@utah.gov>, "Brad Wilson" <bradwilsocn@utah.gov>,
"Brian King" <BRIANSKING@utah.gov>, "Chris Herrod" <cherrod@utah.gov>, "Curtis Oda" <coda@utah.gov>,
"Carol Moss" <csmoss@utah.gov>, "Curt Webb" <CURTWEBB@utah.gov>, "Christine Watkins"
<CWATKINS@utah.gov>, "Carl Wimmer" <cwimmer@utah.gov>, "David Butterfield" <dbutterfield@utah.gov>,
"David Clark" <dclark@utah.gov>, "Derek Brown"

<derekbrown@utah.gov>, "Don IPSON" <dipson@utah.gov>, "David Litvack" <dlitvack@utah.gov>, "Doug
Sagers" <dougsagers@utah.gov>, "Dixon Pitcher" <dpitcher@utah.gov>, "Dean Sanpei" <dsanpei@utah.gov>,
"Eric Hutchings" <ehutchings@utah.gov>, "Evan Vickers" <evickers@utah.gov>, "Francis Gibson"
<FGIBSON@utah.gov>, "Fred Cox" <fredcox@utah.gov>, "Gage Froerer' <gfroerer@utah.gov>, "Greg Hughes"
<greghughes@utah.gov>, "Holly Richardson" <hrichardson@utah.gov>, "Johnny Anderson"
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<janderson34@utah.gov>, "Janice Fisher" <janicefisher@utah.gov>, "Jim Bird" <jbird@utah.gov>, "Joel Briscoe"
<jbriscoe@utah.gov>, "Jack Draxler" <jdraxler@utah.gov>, "Jim Dunnigan”

<jdunnigan@utah.gov>, "Jeremy Peterson" <jeremyapeterson@utah.gov>, "John Mathis" <jmathis@utah.gov>,
"Jennifer Seelig" <JSEELIG@utah.gov>, "Kay Mclff' <kaymciff@utah.gov>, "Keith Grover”
<keithgrover@utah.gov>, "Ken Ivory" <kivory@utah.gov>, "Kraig Powell* <kraigpowell@utah.gov>, "Kenneth
Sumsion" <KSUMSION@utah.gov>, "LaVar Christensen” <lavarchristensen@utah.gov>, "Lee Perry"
<leeperry@utah.gov>, "Lynn Hemingway" <lhemingway@utah.gov>, "Larry Wiley" <lwiley@utah.gov>, "Marie
Poulson" <MARIEPOULSON@utah.gov>, "Mark Wheatley" <MARKWHEATLEY @utah.gov>, "Melvin Brown"
<MELBROWN@utah.gov>, "Merlynn Newbold" <MERLYNNNEWBOLD@utah.gov>, "Mike Morley"
<mikemorley@utah.gov>, "Neal

Hendrickson" <nhendrickson@utah.gov>, "Patrice Arent" <parent@utah.gov>, "Patrick Painter"
<ppainter@utah.gov>, "Paul Ray" <pray@utah.gov>, "Rebecca Houck" <rchouck@utah.gov>, "Richard
Greenwood" <rgreenwood@utah.gov>, "Ronda Menlove" <rmenlove@utah.gov>, "Roger Barrus"
<ROGERBARRUS@utah.gov>, "Ryan Wilcox" <ryanwilcox@utah.gov>, "Susan Duckworth”
<sduckworth@utah.gov>, "Steve Eliason" <seliason@utah.gov>, "Stephen Sandstrom” <ssandstrom@utah.gov>,
"Steve Handy" <stevehandy@utah.gov>, "Tim Cosgrove" <tcosgrove@utah.gov>, "Todd Kiser"
<toddkiser@utah.gov>, "Val Peterson" <vpeterson@utah.gov>, "Wayne Harper" <WHARPER@utah.gov>,
"iim@jim4utah.com” <jim@)jim4utah.com>,

"mnoel@kanab.net" <mnoel@kanab.net>, "jbiskupski@utah.gov" <jbiskupski@utah.gov>, "idougall@utah.gov"
<jdougall@utah.gov>

Subject: Disapointment

Date: Tue, Oct 18, 2011 4:27 pm

>>> "Charlie Treft <cptreft@yahoo.com>" <cptreft@yahoo.com> 2011-10-18T16:27:45.729916 >>>
It is with

great displeasure that | have witnessed this year the destruction of

Constitutional principles by the very people | elected to represent me. | was
disgusted with how SB3002S19 and SB3002S20 were virtually shoved down our
throats when we the voters said with one accord no to this map. | know several
people who sent e-mails asking you to not vote for this map. Now we see that
the party bosses in Salt Lake City told you what to do.

| have never

felt as powerless as a voter as | have at this time. It as if my voice did not

even matter to you. | have been betrayed by the people | voted for. This is

just what they did in the old Soviet Union.

Sincerely,

Charles P.

Treft

Layton, Utah
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